

Question1: On sheet number 49, there are 2 LED stop signs. Note 7 reads that the stop sign assembly would be paid for under 644-6076 and the LED paid for under 6227-6002. 644-6076 is a remove, could this be a typo? And is the sign paid for separate from the LED's?

Answer 1: Yes this was a typo; stop sign assembly should be paid under item 644-6004. Furnishing and installing complete solar powered LED signs including sign connections and all hardware; attaching signs to the supports; washing and cleaning the signs; testing of the LED sign and making adjustments as needed; installing solar panels to ensure optimal recharging of batteries and solar powered batteries to the satisfaction of the Engineer; and all equipment, materials, labor, tools, and incidentals are subsidiary to item 6227-6002.

Question2: On sheet number 54, there are 4 LED warning signs. The note for these are not the same as the stop signs. There are qty 6 of 6227-6002 solar powered led roadside signs. That would explain the 6 signs on these 2 pages but what goes with the qty 2 of 644-6004? Are the warning signs not paid for the same as the stop signs?

Answer 2: Yes you are correct there is a total of 6 for item 6227-6002. Roadside sign assembly (excluding the solar powered LED sign) and foundation will be paid under item 644-6004 and should be paid for wherever it is required.